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9-21-16
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNECM

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company for Approval of the Retirement of
Diablo Canyon Power Plant, Application 16-08-006
Implementation of the Joint Proposal, And (Filed August, 11, 2016)
Recovery of Associated Costs Through
Proposed Ratemaking Mechanisms (U39E).

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for A.16-08-006.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no
e-mail address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated September 21, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ELIZABETH A. KISS
Elizabeth A. Kiss
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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601 GATEWAY BLVD.,, STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: IBEW Local Union 1245 and The Coalition of California

Utility Employees

Ty Tosdal

Of Counsel

BRAUN BALISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH, P.C.
915 L. STREET, SUITE 1480

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 682-9702

Ty@TosdalLaw.com

For: City of Lancaster

Kellie Smith

Policy Dir.

CAL. ENERGY EFFICIENCY INDUSTRY COUNCIL
1535 FARMERS LANE, SUITE 312

SANTA ROSA CA 95405

(707) 480-1844

Policy@EfficiencyCouncil.org

For: California Energy Efficiency Industry Council

Brad Heavner

Policy Dir.

CALIFORNIA SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES
1107 9TH ST., NO.820

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(415) 328-2683

Brad@Calseia.org

For: California Solar Energy Industries Association

Gene Nelson, Ph.D

Co-Government Liaison

CALIFORNIANS FOR GREEN NUCLEAR POWER
1375 EAST AVE, STE. 103 NO. 523

ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420

(805) 363-4697

Liaison@CGNP.org

For: Californians for Green Nuclear Power
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Sam Blakeslee, Ph.D

Dir

CENTRAL COAST WAVE ENERGY HUB
1530 BROAD STREET

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93401

(805) 234-7313
Samuel@Blakeslee-Blakeslee.com

For: Central Coast Wave Energy Hub

Austin M. Yang

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY DENNIS ] HERRERA
1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL, RM 234

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-6761

Austin.yang@sfgov.org

For: City and County of San Francisco

David P. Lowrey

Director, Regulatory Strategy
COMVERGE, INC.

999 18TH STREET, SUITE 2300
DENVER CO 80202

(626) 260-2698
DLowrey@Comverge.com

For: Comverge, Inc. (Joint DR Parties)

Jennifer A. Chamberlin

Exe Dir - Mrkt Development / Caiso
CPOWER

2633 WELLINGTON COURT

CLYDE CA 94520

(925) 332-5960
JAC@CPowerEnergyManagement.com
For: CPower (Joint DR Parties)

Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6568
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

For: South San Joaquin Irrigation District
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DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
505 MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533
(415) 276-6500
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
For: SolarCity Corporation

Ann L. Trowbridge

Attorney At Law

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DR,, STE. 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 246-7303
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com
For: California Clean DG Coalition

John W. Leslie

DENTONS US LLP

4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700

SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(619) 699-2536

John.Leslie@Dentons.com

For: Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

4766 PARK GRANADA, STE. 209

WOODLAND HILLS CA 91302

(818) 961-3001

douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets and Direct Access
Customer Coalition

Donald C. Liddell, Pc
Counsel

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE
SAN DIEGO CA 92103
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Carolyn M. Kehrein

Consultant

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
2602 CELEBRATION WAY
WOODLAND CA 95776

(530) 668-5600
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com

For: Energy Users Forum

Erika Diamond

ENERGYHUB

232 3RD STREET, SUITE 201
BROOKLYN NY 11215

(718) 522-7051
diamond@energyhub.net

For: EnergyHub (Joint DR Parties)

Melanie Gillette

Western Regulatory Aafairs
ENERNOC, INC.

115 HAZELMERE DRIVE

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 671-2456
NGillette@EnerNOC.com

For: EnerNOC, Inc. (Joint DR Parties)

Dan Jacobson

Legislative Dir

ENVIRONMENT CALIFORNIA

3435 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 385

LOS ANGELES CA 90010

(916) 446-8062 X305
DJacobson@EnvironmentCalifornia.org
For: Environment California

Larissa Koehler

Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
123 MISSION STREET, 28TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-6093
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liddell@Energy Attorney.com

For: California Energy Storage Alliance (CESA)

Gregory Klatt
Attorney
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

411 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, STE. 107-356

ARCADIA CA 91006
(626) 802-5733
Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com

For: San Luis Coastal Unified School District

Gregory Morris

Director

GREEN POWER INSTITUTE

2039 SHATTUCK AVENUE, STE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

GMorris@emf.net

For: Green Power Institute

Laurence G. Chaset

Counsel

KEYES, FOX & WIEDMAN LLP
436 14TH STREET, STE. 1305
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 314-8386
LChaset@KeyesAndFox.com
For: World Business Academy

Rachel Gold

Policy Director

LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 629-1024
Rachel@LargeScaleSolar.org

For: Large-Scale Solar Association

Alvin S. Pak

Attorney At Law

LAW OFFICES OF ALVIN S. PAK
827 JENSEN COURT

ENCINITAS CA 92024

(619) 209-1865
Apak@AlPakLaw.com

lkoehler@edf.org
For: Environmental Defense Fund

Kara A. Woodruff, J.D.

Founder

FRIENDS OF WILD CHERRY CANYON
1163 PISMO ST.

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93401

(805) 440-6650

KaraSlo@Charter.net

For: Friends of Wild Cherry Canyon

Shawn Marshall

Director

LEAN ENERGY US

PO BOX 961

MILL VALLEY CA 94941

(415) 888-8007
SMarshall@LeanEnergyUS.org
For: Lean Energy US

Frank R. Lindh

Attorney At Law

340 SANTA MARGARITA
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 596-3931
frankrichlindh@gmail.com
For: Friends of the Earth (FOE)

Jeremy Waen

Sr Regulatory Analyst

MCE CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVENUE
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
(415) 464-6027
JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org
For: Marin Clean Energy

Steven R. Meyers

Attorney

MEYERS NAVE

555 12TH STREET, STE. 1500

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 808-2100

SMeyers@MeyersNave.com

For: City of San Luis Obispo, Pismo Beach, Paso Robles, Arroyo
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Matthew Duesterberg
Ceo
OHMCONNECT, INC.
350 TOWNSEND ST., STE. 210
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(404) 881-8659
Matt@ohmConnect.com
For: OhmConnect, Inc.
William V. Manheim Matthew Freedman
Attorney Staff Attorney
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY LAW DEPT. THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
77 BEALE STREET / PO BOX 7442 (B30A) 785 MARKET STREET, 14TH FL
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wvm3@pge.com matthew@turn.org
For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company For: TURN
Frank Jablonski Laura J. Tudisco
Attorney Legal Division
PROGRESSIVE LAW GROUP, LLC RM. 5032
354 W. MAIN STREET 505 Van Ness Avenue
MADISON WI 53703 San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(608) 258-8511 (415) 703-2164
Frank]@ProgressiveLaw.com ljit@cpuc.ca.gov
For: Environmental Progress For: ORA
Sabrina D. Venskus
Marcie Milner Attorney
Vp - Regulatory Affairs VENSKUS & ASSOCIATES P.C.
SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L.P. 603 WEST OJAI AVE,, STE. F
4445 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 100 OJAI CA 93023
SAN DIEGO CA 92121 (805) 272-8628
(858) 526-2106 venskus@lawsv.com
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For: Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
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matt.vespa@sierraclub.org
For: Sierra Club

Steven S. Shupe

General Counsel

SONOMA CLEAN POWER AUTHORITY
50 SANTA ROSA AVE,, 5TH FL.

SANTA ROSA CA 95404

(707) 890-8485
SShupe@SonomaCleanPower.org

For: Sonoma Clean Power Authority

Diana L. Lee

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4342
dil@cpuc.ca.gov

Rachel Peterson

Executive Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2872
rpl@cpuc.ca.gov

Terrie D. Prosper
Executive Division
RM. 5301

505 Van Ness Avenue

Jean Merrigan

WOMEN'S ENERGY MATTERS
PO BOX 2615

MARTINEZ CA 94553

(925) 957-6070
jnmwem@gmail.com

For: Women's Energy Matters
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Energy Division
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liz@CEERT.org
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Consultant

BARKOVICH & YAP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(707) 937-6203
barbara@barkovichandyap.com

S. David Freeman
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Executive Director
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EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 93406
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EMAIL ONLY
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